
Sr. 
No.

Tender No.
Item / Nature of 

Work

Mode 
of 

Tender 
Enquir

y

Date of 
Publication 

of CPP

Type of 
Bidding 

Last Date of 
Receipt of 

Tender

Nos. 
of 

Tend
ers 

Recei
ved

Nos. and 
Names of 

Parties 
qualified 

after 
Technical 
evaluation

Nos. 
and 

Name
s of 

partie
s not 
qualif

ied 
after 
tech. 
evalu
ation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

awar
ded 
to 

lowes
t 

tende
red 
L1

Contract 
No.

C
on

tr
ac

t D
at

e

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract in 

Rupees (Excl 
Tax)

Schedule
d Date of 
Completi

on of 
Supplies

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 6000001593

Triennial Rate 
Contract for 

Delivery of Foreign 
Exchange to MDL 

personnel on 
Deputation to 

Foreign Country.

NIC 06.12.2023 Single 05.01.2024 1
M/s Thomas 
cook India 

Limited
- yes

31
10

00
91

05

01
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

 T
ho

m
as

 c
oo

k 
In

di
a 

L
im

ite
d

R
s.

 6
,0

0,
00

0/
- 

 

04
.0

2.
20

27

2 6000001579

B
ie

nn
ia

l N
on

 C
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 C
on

tr
ac

t (
P

er
io

di
ca

lly
, 

H
al

f 
Y

ea
rl

y 
Pr

ev
en

tiv
e 

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 
/S

er
vi

ce
/ R

ep
ai

r/
 C

al
ib

ra
tio

n)
 o

f 
M

ul
ti 

G
as

 D
et

ec
to

rs
 a

nd
 O

xy
ge

n 
D

et
ec

to
r 

at
 E

as
t Y

ar
d.

NIC 07.09.2023 Two 29.09.2023 2

M/s 
DETECTIO

N 
TECHNOL
OGY PVT 

LTD

M/s. 
RESP

O 
PRO
DUC
TS

yes

31
10

00
91

09

06
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

 D
E

T
E

C
T

IO
N

 T
E

C
H

N
O

L
O

G
Y

 
PV

T
 L

T
D

R
s.

 3
,8

2,
00

0/
- 

06
.0

2.
20

26

DEPARTMENT: OUTSOURCING - Services for Project And Yard ANNEXURE D
AS PER CH/88/2005 DATED 21/11/2005 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS ( 2 LAKHS AND ABOVE) CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH FEBRUARY 2024 AND POSTED ON WEBSITE



3

60
00

00
15

92
Biennial Rate 
Contract for 

providing Catering 
Services in MDL 
Executive Mess.

Limite
d 

Tender
04.12.2023 Two Bid 19.12.2023 3

1. M/s. 
Cheftalk 
Food and 

Hospitality 
Services Pvt. 

Ltd.
2. M/s. Shri 

Devi 
Hospitality 

Services
3. M/s. 

Vighneshwa
r Hospitality 

Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Y
es

31
10

00
91

06

05
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

. C
he

ft
al

k 
Fo

od
 a

nd
 H

os
pi

ta
lit

y 
Se

rv
ic

es
 P

vt
. L

td
.

R
s.

 7
3,

67
,0

00
/-

28
.0

2.
20

26

4

G
E

M
/B

/2
02

3/
39

86
42

5

Triennial Rate 
Contract (TRC) for 
Hiring various types 

of A/C non A/C 
Bus on monthly rate 
and daily rate basis 
and on as and when 
required basis with 

driver and fuel 
(CNG VERSION) 
for the period of 3 

years.

Open 
Tender

06.10.2023 Two Bid 27.10.2023 4

1)M/s R A 
Transport  

2) M/s Buth
ello Travels 
3) M/s K L 
Gupta Bus 

Service

1.  
M/s. 

Gener
al 

Trave
ls M

/s
  R

 A
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 3
11

00
09

11
7 

   
(G

E
M

C
-

51
16

87
72

91
68

17
6)

09
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

  R
 A

 T
ra

ns
po

rt

₹ 
8,

55
,4

5,
54

0.
00

15
.0

2.
20

27



5

G
E

M
/2

02
3/

B
/4

04
85

09

Annual Rate 
Contract for 

Medical 
Examination under 

section 18-A of 
Maharashtra 

Factories Rules 
2010 by Certifying 
Surgeon for year 

2023-24 for approx. 
6600 Employees. 

Open 
Tender

10.10.2023 Two Bid 31.10.2023 6

1) M/s 
Hardev 

Healthcare 
LLP 

2) M/s Indir
a Health and 

Lifestyle 
Pvt. Ltd. 
3) M/s 

Keshavsut 
4) M/s 

Ranjeet Kale 
5) M/s Om 
Gagangiri 
Hospital

1.  
M/s. 
Aspir

a 
Pathla
b and 
Diagn
ostics 
Limit

ed

 M
/s

 K
es

ha
vs

ut
 D

ia
gn

os
tic

 C
lin

ic
 

G
E

M
C

-5
11

68
77

57
64

54
76

   
S

A
P 

P
O

 N
O

. 
31

10
00

90
13

15
.0

2.
20

24

 M
/s

 K
es

ha
vs

ut
 D

ia
gn

os
tic

 C
lin

ic
 

₹ 
37

,4
8,

80
0.

00

21
.0

2.
20

25

6

60
00

00
15

97

HIRING OF 
HUGHES DRY 

DOCK FOR 
Y12651 FROM 

CSL

NIC 19.01.2024

 Single 
bid 

system
29.01.2024 1

1.M/s. 
Cochin 

Shipyard 
Limited

Nil Y
es

SA
P 

PO
 

N
o:

31
10

00
91

12

14
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

.  
C

oc
hi

n 
Sh

ip
ya

rd
 L

im
ite

d 
 

₹ 
14

,2
4,

42
,9

85
.3

8

20
.0

4.
20

24

7

G
E

M
/2

02
3/

B
/4

11
30

1
2

Hiring of floating 
crane min. 100T 

capacity to lift the 
RDD Gate.

Open 
Tender

23.10.2023 Two bid 06.11.2023 1

1. M/s. Link 
Shipping & 

Management 
System Pvt 

Ltd.

NIL Y
es

G
E

M
C

-
51

16
87

71
87

65
90

3
SA

P 
PO

.3
11

00
09

11
6

20
.0

2.
20

24
 / 

22
.0

2.
20

24

M
/s

. L
in

k 
Sh

ip
pi

ng
 

&
 M

an
ag

em
en

t 
Sy

st
em

 P
vt

 L
td

.

₹ 
55

,3
2,

00
0.

00

30
.0

5.
20

24



8
GEM/2023/B/415798

3  

BRC for Flushing 
Activity of Cooling 

Line of Pipes/ Hoses 
and Tubes for Project 

P17A.

Gem 
Tender

03
.1

1.
20

23

T
w

o 
bi

d

24
.1

1.
20

23

7

1. M/s. High 
seas 

Engineers
2. M/s. 
Unique 
solution

3. M/s. VATS 
filteration 

technologies 
Pvt. ltd 
4. M/s. 

Yeoman 
marine 

services Pvt. 
ltd

1. 
M/s. 

Airnic 
infra 
Pvt. 
ltd
2. 

M/s. 
Anush

ri 
Enterp
rises

3. 
M/s. 
Care 

Marin
e and 
allied 
servic

es

YES

GEMC-
5116877005
42373SAP 

PO 
3100002841

G
eM

   
po

 D
at

e.
29

.0
2.

20
24

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
S

ap
 P

o 
D

at
e 

29
.0

2.
20

24

M/s. High 
seas 

Engineers.

Rs. 
17,40,000.00

07
.0

3.
20

26

9 8000001253

Dual Class 
Certification of 

Indian Coast Guard 
Training Ships by 

American Bureau of 
Shipping(ABS) and 
Indian Register of 

Shipping(IRS)

NIC 
Tender(
single 

nominat
ion)

23
.1

2.
20

23

T
w

o 
B

id
 

05
.0

1.
20

24

1

M/s.AMERIC
AN 

BUREAU OF 
SHIPPING 

(ABS) AND 
INDIAN 

REGISTER 
OF 

SHIPPING 
(IRS)

NA Yes

1.310000283
9(AMERIC

AN 
BUREAU 

OF 
SHIPPING 

(ABS))
2.310000283
7(INDIAN 
REGISTER 

OF 
SHIPPING 

(IRS))

01
.0

2.
20

24

1.AMERIC
AN 

BUREAU 
OF 

SHIPPING
2.NDIAN 

REGISTER 
OF 

SHIPPING 
(IRS))

1)6,562,920.00
2)3,533,880.00

17
.1

0.
20

26

10

60
00

00
15

89

Biennial Non-
Comprehensive 

Maintenance 
Contract for Mobile 

Battery Charger 
550V, 2000A, 

1100KW.

Single 
Tender

10/11/2023
Single 

Bid
17/11/2023 1

M/s. Hind 
Rectifiers 
Limited

 - Y
es

31
10

00
91

19

27
/0

2/
20

24

M
/s

. H
in

d 
R

ec
tif

ie
rs

 
L

im
ite

d

₹ 
42

,5
1,

60
0.

00

27
/0

2/
20

24



11 8000001256

DUAL CLASS 
CERTIFICATION 

OF INDIAN COAST 
GUARD 06 NOS. OF 

NEXT 
GENERATION 

OFFSHORE 
PATROL VESSEL 

(NGOPV) BY 
AMERICAN 
BUREAU OF 

SHIPPING (ABS) 
AND INDIAN 
REGISTER OF 

SHIPPING (IRS)

NIC 
Tender(
single 

nominat
ion)

11
.0

1.
20

24

T
w

o 
B

id
 

12
.0

1.
20

24

1

M/s.AMERIC
AN 

BUREAU OF 
SHIPPING 

(ABS) AND 
INDIAN 

REGISTER 
OF 

SHIPPING 
(IRS)

NA Yes

1.310000283
8(AMERIC

AN 
BUREAU 

OF 
SHIPPING 

(ABS))
2.310000283
6(INDIAN 
REGISTER 

OF 
SHIPPING 

(IRS))

01
.0

2.
20

24
/3

1.
01

.2
02

4

1.AMERIC
AN 

BUREAU 
OF 

SHIPPING
2.NDIAN 

REGISTER 
OF 

SHIPPING 
(IRS))

1)15,517,320.0
0

2)8,355,480.00

31
.0

8.
20

29

12
GEM/2024/B/444221

6

Class certification of 
06 Nos. of 

multipurpose dry 
cargo vessel(MPV) 

by Det Norske 
Veritas(DNV).

GEM 
Tender

08
.0

1.
20

24

T
w

o 
B

id
 

19
.0

1.
20

24

1
M/s.DNV 

MES INDIA 
PVT LTD

NA Yes

SAP PO NO-
3100002840

GEM PO 
NO-GEMC-
5116877464

15747

14
.0

2.
20

24 M/s.DNV 
MES 

INDIA PVT 
LTD

6,80,17,680.70

31
.0

5.
20

27


